©2020 SiteOne Landscape Supply™ 1018286-C
This product may be covered by one or more patents
Model #: 105821
Starting Date: 02/2022
5:1 Gearbox
105821 / Stainless Steel Ice Melt
   SiteOne Landscape Supply™   |   800 - SITEONE
80lb Rotary Spreader

then re-tighten the T-Knob.
12 1018286-C©2020 SiteOne Landscape Supply™
HOW tO ORDeR PARtS
Contact your SiteOne Salesperson, phone or write us. We will need the following information:
1.  Your account number if available.
2.  Your name and address and the address where you want the parts to be shipped.
3.  The Model/Serial No. of the equipment.
4.  The LESCO® Part No. and the quantity desired. (Please do not use reference numbers.)
NOTE:  Inspect all shipments on receipt for damage or missing parts. File a claim with the carrier before accepting a damaged shipment.
We reserve the right to change designs, specifications and equipment at any time without notice and without incurring any obligations.
SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc.
300 Colonial Center Parkway,  Suite 600  |  roswell, GA 30076  |  800-SITEONE  |  siteone.com
Rotary Spreader
One-Year Limited Warranty
Form No. 105821 Rev. B - 11/06/2020
© Copyright 2020 LESCO, Inc. & SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc.
1. What Is Covered By This Warranty. LESCO, Inc. warrants, to
the original purchaser only, that the Equipment that is the
subject of this sale (a) conforms to LESCO’s published
specifications, and (b) is free from defects under normal service,
for a one-year period from the original date of delivery. This
warranty does not include damage to the Equipment resulting
from occurrences set forth hereinafter in (2). If the purchaser
discovers within this period a failure of the Equipment to conform
to specifications or a defect in material or workmanship, they
must promptly notify LESCO in writing of such claim. Any claims
under this warranty must be received in writing by LESCO within
13 months from the date of original delivery. within a reasonable
time after such notification, LESCO will replace any defective
component of the Equipment or part thereof. LESCO will provide
the components or parts at LESCO’s expense. Labor is to be
performed by the original purchaser. (LESCO will provide
purchaser a labor allowance at  LESCO’s current flat rate
schedule.) LESCO will make the final determination as to the
amount of hours to be reimbursed to the purchaser for labor. All
defective parts shall be returned to LESCO if requested. These
remedies arc the original purchaser’s exclusive remedies for
breach of warranty.
2. What Is Not Covered By This Warranty. LESCO does not
warrant (a) any product, components or parts not manufactured
by LESCO; (b) defects caused by failure to provide a suitable
installation environment for the Equipment; (c) damage caused
by use of the Equipment for purposes other than those for which
it was designed; (d) damage caused by accident or disasters
such as fire, flood, wind and lightning; (e) damage caused by
unauthorized attachments or modification; or (f) any other abuse
or misuse of the Equipment.
3. EXCLuSIVE wArrANTY. THE FOrEGOING wArrANTY
IS EXCLuSIVE AND IN LIEu OF ALL OTHEr wArrANTIES
Or rEMEDIES, wHETHEr wrITTEN, OrAL Or IMPLIED.
ANY AND ALL IMPLIED wArrANTIES OF MErCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOr A PArTICuLAr PurPOSE, COurSE OF